
Cir. No. 96 

Venue: 

Note: 

Provisional Examination Schedule for M.Se. 1t Sem ester Examination 2024 
Academic year: 2024 � 2025 

Date 

This is to inform all concerned students that the PG Semester - I Examination -2024 of the academic 
year 2024-2025 has been scheduled as per the following timetable. 

17.02.2025 

19.02.2025 

21.02.2025 

24.02.2025 

Enclosure: 

SUBARNAREKHA MAHAVIDYALAYA, GOPIBALLAVPUR 

Day 

JHARGRAM RAJ COLLEGE 

MONDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

FRIDAY 

OF 

MONDAY 

WES 

Subject 

JHARGRAM RGRAM RAJ COLLEGC 

CHEMISTRY 

ZOOLOGY 

CHEMISTRY 

ZOOLOGY 

CHEMISTRY 

ZOOLOGY 

CHEMISTRY 

ZOOLOGY 

Date(s) of Practical Examination(s) to be notified later on. 

Paper 

CEM 101 
ZOO 101 & 102 

CEM 102 
ZOO 103 & 104 

CEM 103 
ZOO 105 & 106 

CEM 104 
ZOO 107 & 108 

All practical examination(s) to be completed within 6h March 2025 

Principal 

Date: 11.02.2025 

Jhargram Raj College 
Principal 

Jhargram Raj Colleqe 

02:00 P.M. TO 04:00 P.M. 

Time 

02:00 P.M. TO 04:00 P.M. 

02:00 P.M. TO 04:00 P.M. 

02:00 P.M. TO 04:00 P.M. 

01. Vidyasagar University Notification for provisional schedule of PG 1 Semester 

Examinations 2024 

02. Vidyasagar University Notification for Examination Centre(s) 



Ref.No. VUJCE/GD- o92 /2025 

Paper 

Schedule of M.Sc. 1* Semester EKamination 2024, in Chemistry (For VU Campus & AffAliated PG Colleges) 

CEM-101 
CEM-102 

CEM-103 
CEM-104 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 
VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY: MIDAPORE 721 102 

CEM-195 

CEM-196 

Copy to: 
1. 
2. 
3 

4. 
5 

7. 

Date 

17.02.2025 

19.02.2025 

NOTICE 

21.02.2025 

Note: This schedule is applicable for the students admitted as per admission rules of Vidyasagar University. 

***Practical Examinations (if any) :to be completed within 6th March, 2025. 

24.02.2025 

Date(s) of Practical Examination(s) to be notified later on. 

The Dean, Faculty of Science, Vidyasagar University for Information. 
The Registrar, Vidyasagar University for Information. 

Dated: 05.02.2025 

The Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce, idyasagar University for Information. 

The Finance Oficer, Vidyasagar University for Information. 

2.00 p.m. - 4.00 p.m 

Controller of Examihations (0ffg.) 

HOD/TIC of the concerned Dept. with a request to circulate among the Students of 1« semester. 
Confidential section for Information and necessary action. 

Time 

Controller of Examinations (Offg.) 
Vidyasagai University 

Midnapur -721102 

Principal/TIC of all the colleges with Post Graduate Departments of Vidyasagar University with a request to 
circulate among the faculty menbers. 

8. Secretary, Faculty council of Post Graduate studies, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 
Director, CCAE, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 

10. Deputy Registrar (Academic), Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 
11. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Infornation and neces8sary action. 
12. Assistant Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 

SAGAR UR!VERS 

13. Oicer(s) on special Duty, Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary 

action. 

(C. E. DEPT.) 

14. The Information Scientist/ System Analyst, Vidyasagar University with a request to upload the notification in 

the University website for wide circulation. 

15. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Vidyasagar University for kind Information to the Hon ble Vice Chancellor. 

16. The Dealing Assistants, Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University or Information and necessary action. 

17. PG fle. 

Miinauorg-T21102 



Ref.No. VU/CE/GD- ol|| 

Paper 
ZO0-101 & 102 

ZO0-103 & 104 

Schedule of M.Sc. 1* Semester Examination 2024, in Zoology 
(For VU Campus & Affiliated PG Colleges) 

ZO0-105 &% 106 
ZOO-107 & 108 

ZOO-109 

ZO0-110 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 
VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY : MIDNAPORE 721 102 

Copy to: 
1. 
2. 
3 

4. 
5 

6. 

7. 

/2025 

9. 

NOTICE 

Note: This schedule is applicable for the students admitted as per admission rules of Vidyasagar University. 

rirPractical Examinations (if any) : to be completed within 6th March, 2025. 

Date 

17.02.2025 

19.02.2025 

21.02.2025 
24.02,2025 

Date(s) of Practical Examination(s) to be notified later on. 

The Dean, Faculty of Science, Vidyasagar University for Information. 

The Registrar, Vidyasagar University for Information. 

The Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce, Vidyasagar University for Information. 

Controller of Examinations Oifa.) 

HOD/TIC of the concerned Dept. with a request to circulate among the Students of l1# semester. 

Confidential section for Information and necessary action. 

The Finance Officer, Vidyasagar University for Information. 

Dated: 05.02.2025 

2.00 p.m. - 4.00 p.m 

Director, CCAE, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 

Time 

Principal/TIC of all the colleges with Post Graduate Departments of Vidyasagar University with a request to 

circulate among the faculty members. 
Secretary, Faculty council of Post Graduate studies, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 

Controller of Examinatens (Ofg.) 
Vidyasagar University 

Midnapur -721102 

10. Deputy Registrar (Academíc), Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 

11. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 

AGAR 

12, Assistant Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 

13. Officer(s) on special Duty, Controllcr of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary 

action. 

UN!VERS 

14. The Information Scientist/ System Analyst, Vidyasagar University with a request to upload the notification in 

the University website for wide circulation. 

C.E. DEPT. 

15. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Vidyasagar University for kind Information to the Hon 'ble Vice Chancellor. 

16. The Dealing Assistants, Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action. 

17. P.G file. 

hdnaPora-721102 



S1.No 
01 

Ref.No. VU/CE/GD-0141 /2025 

02 

03 

04 

It is hereby notified that the following centres have bcen allotted for post graduate 1st 

semester theory examinations, 2024 (For Vð Campus & Affllated PG Colleges) Schedule 
to begin from 17.02.2025. 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

All concerned are requested to note this and act accordingly. 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Belda College 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 

Kharagpur College 
Garhbeta College 

Name of the College(s) / Institute (s) 

Egra S. S. B. College 

17 Narajole Raj College 

Jhargram Raj College 
Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya 
Mahishadal Raj College 
P.K. College, Contai 

VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

Sitananda College 
V.M. Mahavidyalaya 

Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya 

Haldia Govt. College 
Mahishadal Girls' College 

MIDNAPORE " PASCHIM MEDINIPUR 

Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya (Tamluk) 
Ghatal R.S Mahavidyalaya 
Pingla Thana Mahavidyalaya 

Technology (AMIK) 

WEST BENGAL" PIN 721 102 

Sabang Sajanikanta Mahavidyalaya 
SevayatanSikshan Mahavidyalaya (Jhargram) 
Vidyasagar Institute of Health 
Oriental Institute of Science & Technology 
Amik Institute of Management Sciences & 

Bhattar College, Dantan 
Ramnagar College 

Vidyasagar School of Social Work (VSSW) 

Midnapore City College 

Copy to: 

(Subject : BNG, BOT, CEM, EDN, ENG, F8C, GEO, 
COs, Z00, PHS, NUD, FSN, HIS, MLT) 

Midnapore City College 

Haldia Law College 
Vidyasagar University 

(Subject : MHA, AGRON, GPB, MTM) 

NOTICE 

2 

C.E. DEFT. } 

3:7211N2 Cnapo 

A1lotted Examination Centre 

Midnapore City College 

http:/lecircular.vidyasagar.ac.in/DownloadEcircular.aspx? Refld=2025021112832 

K.D. College of Commerce and General Studies M4aapore) 
Ramnagar College 
Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya (Gopiballavpur) 

Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya (Palpara) 
Haldia Govt. College 

Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya 

Mahishadal Raj College 

Chandrakona Vidyasagar Mahavidyalaya 
Moyna College 
Ghatal R.S Mahavidyalaya 

Date : 11/02/2025 

Debra Thana Sahid Kshudiram Smriti Mahavidyalaya 

Jhargram Raj College 
v.TT College, Midnapore 

Paramedical College, Durgapur 

Bhairab Ganguly College, Feeder Road, Belgharia, Kolkata 
Egra S.S.B Mahavidyalaya 
P. K. College, Contai 

Garhbeta College 

Oriental Institute of Science & Technology 

Mahishadal Girls' College 
Vidyasagar University 

The Dean, Faculty of Science, Vidyasagar University for Information. 
The Registrar, Vidyasagar University for Information. 

Downloaded from Vidyasagar Uhiversity; Copyrighí (c) Vidyasagar Uiversity 

Controller of Examinations(offg-) 

1. The Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce, Vidyasagar University for Information.' Vidyasagar University 

Controller of Ex1minations 
(oficiating) 

Midnapore-721102, W.B. 
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