Date: 11.02.2025

Provisional Examination Schedule for M.Sc. 1st Semester Examination 2024 Academic year: 2024 – 2025

Venue:

SUBARNAREKHA MAHAVIDYALAYA, GOPIBALLAVPUR

This is to inform all concerned students that the PG Semester – I Examination – 2024 of the academic year 2024 – 2025 has been scheduled as per the following timetable.

Date	Day	Subject	Paper	Time
17.02.2025	MONDAY	CHEMISTRY ZOOLOGY	CEM 101 ZOO 101 & 102	02:00 P.M. TO 04:00 P.M.
19.02.2025	WEDNESDAY	CHEMISTRY ZOOLOGY	CEM 102 ZOO 103 & 104	02:00 P.M. TO 04:00 P.M.
21.02.2025	FRIDAY	CHEMISTRY ZOOLOGY	CEM 103 ZOO 105 & 106	02:00 P.M. TO 04:00 P.M.
24.02.2025	MONDAY	CHEMISTRY ZOOLOGY	CEM 104 ZOO 107 & 108	02:00 P.M. TO 04:00 P.M.

Note:

- Date(s) of Practical Examination(s) to be notified later on.
- All practical examination(s) to be completed within 6th March 2025



Principal

Jhargram Raj College

Principal — Jhargram Raj College

Enclosure:

- **01.** Vidyasagar University Notification for provisional schedule of PG 1st Semester Examinations 2024
- 02. Vidyasagar University Notification for Examination Centre(s)

Office of the Controller of Examinations VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY: MIDNAPORE 721 102

Ref.No. VU/CE/GD- 092 /2025

Dated: 05.02.2025

NOTICE

Schedule of M.Sc. 1st Semester Examination 2024, in Chemistry (For VU Campus & Affiliated PG Colleges)

Date	Time	
17.02.2025		
19.02.2025	2.00 p.m 4.00 p.m	
21.02.2025	2.00 p.m 4.00 p.m	
24.02.2025		
Date(s) of Practical Examination(s) to be notified later on.		
	17.02.2025 19.02.2025 21.02.2025 24.02.2025	

Note: This schedule is applicable for the students admitted as per admission rules of Vidyasagar University.

***Practical Examinations (if any): to be completed within 6th March, 2025.

Controller of Examinations (Offg.)

Controller of Examinations (Offg.) Vidyasagar University Midnapur - 721102

Copy to:

- 1. HOD/TIC of the concerned Dept. with a request to circulate among the Students of 1st semester.
- 2. Confidential section for Information and necessary action.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- 4. The Dean, Faculty of Science, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- 5. The Registrar, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- 6. The Finance Officer, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- 7. Principal/TIC of all the colleges with Post Graduate Departments of Vidyasagar University with a request to circulate among the faculty members.
- 8. Secretary, Faculty council of Post Graduate studies, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 9. Director, CCAE, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 10. Deputy Registrar (Academic), Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 11. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 12. Assistant Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 13. Officer(s) on special Duty, Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 14. The Information Scientist / System Analyst, Vidyasagar University with a request to upload the notification in the University website for wide circulation.
- 15. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Vidyasagar University for kind Information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 16. The Dealing Assistants, Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 17. P.G file.



Office of the Controller of Examinations VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY: MIDNAPORE 721 102

Ref.No. VU/CE/GD- 0/11 /2025

NOTICE

Schedule of M.Sc. 1st Semester Examination 2024, in Zoology (For VU Campus & Affiliated PG Colleges)

Paper	Date	Time	
ZOO-101 & 102	17.02.2025 19.02.2025 2.00 p.m 4.00 p.		
ZOO-103 & 104			
ZOO-105 & 106	21.02.2025	2.00 p.m. 1.00 p.m.	
ZOO-107 & 108	24.02.2025		
ZOO-109	Date(s) of Practical Examination(s) to be notified later on.		
Z00-110			

Note: This schedule is applicable for the students admitted as per admission rules of Vidyasagar University.

***Practical Examinations (if any) : to be completed within 6th March, 2025.

Controller of Examination

Controller of Examinations (Offg.) Vidyasagar University Midnapur - 721102

Dated: 05.02.2025

Copy to:

- HOD/TIC of the concerned Dept. with a request to circulate among the Students of 1* semester.
- Confidential section for Information and necessary action.
 The Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- 4. The Dean, Faculty of Science, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- 5. The Registrar, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- 6. The Finance Officer, Vidyasagar University for Information.
- 7. Principal/TIC of all the colleges with Post Graduate Departments of Vidyasagar University with a request to circulate among the faculty members.
- 8. Secretary, Faculty council of Post Graduate studies, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- Director, CCAE, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 10. Deputy Registrar (Academic), Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 11. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 12. Assistant Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 13. Officer(s) on special Duty, Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary
- 14. The Information Scientist / System Analyst, Vidyasagar University with a request to upload the notification in the University website for wide circulation.
- 15. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Vidyasagar University for kind Information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 16. The Dealing Assistants, Controller of Examinations, Vidyasagar University for Information and necessary action.
- 17. P.G file.





VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY

MIDNAPORE • PASCHIM MEDINIPUR WEST BENGAL • PIN 721 102

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref.No. VU/CE/GD-0141 /2025

Date: 11/02/2025

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that the following centres have been allotted for post graduate 1st semester theory examinations, 2024 (For VU Campus & Affiliated PG Colleges) Schedule to begin from 17.02.2025.

All concerned are requested to note this and act accordingly.

Sl.No	Name of the College(s)/ Institute (s)	Allotted Examination Centre	
01	Belda College	Midnapore City College	
02	Kharagpur College		
03	Garhbeta College	K.D. College of Commerce and General Studies (Midnapore)	
04	Egra S. S. B. College	Ramnagar College	
05	Jhargram Raj College	Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya (Gopiballavpur)	
06	Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya	Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya (Palpara)	
07	Mahishadal Raj College	Haldia Govt. College	
08	P.K. College, Contai		
09	Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya	Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya	
10	Sitananda College		
11	V.M. Mahavidyalaya	Mahishadal Raj College	
12	Haldia Govt. College		
13	Mahishadal Girls' College		
14	Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya (Tamluk)		
15	Ghatal R.S Mahavidyalaya	Chandrakona Vidyasagar Mahavidyalaya	
16	Pingla Thana Mahavidyalaya	Moyna College	
17	Narajole Raj College	Ghatal R.S Mahavidyalaya	
18	Sabang Sajanikanta Mahavidyalaya	Debra Thana Sahid Kshudiram Smriti Mahavidyalaya	
19	SevayatanSikshan Mahavidyalaya (Jhargram)	Jhargram Raj College	
20	Vidyasagar Institute of Health	V.T.T College, Midnapore	
21	Oriental Institute of Science & Technology		
22	Amik Institute of Management Sciences & Technology (AMIK)	Paramedical College, Durgapur	
23	Vidyasagar School of Social Work (VSSW)	Bhairab Ganguly College, Feeder Road, Belgharia, Kolkata	
24	Bhattar College, Dantan	Egra S.S.B Mahavidyalaya	
25	Ramnagar College	P. K. College, Contai	
26	Midnapore City College (Subject: BNG, BOT, CEM, EDN, ENG, FSC, GEO, COS, ZOO, PHS, NUD, FSN, HIS, MLT)	Garhbeta College	
20	Midnapore City College (Subject: MHA, AGRON, GPB, MTM)	Oriental Institute of Science & Technology	
27	Haldia Law College	Mahishadal Girls' College	
28	Vidyasagar University	Vidyasagar University	

GAR UNIVERS

Controller of Examinations(offg.)

Controller of Examinations (Officiating)

Copy to:

1. The Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce, Vidyasagar University for Information. Vidyasagar University
2. The Dean, Faculty of Science, Vidyasagar University for Information. Midnapore-721102, W.B.

3. The Registrar, Vidyasagar University for Information. Downloaded from Vidyasagar University; Copyright (c) Vidyasagar University http://ecircular.vidyasagar.ac.in/DownloadEcircular.aspx?Refld=2025021112832